NILES CITY COUNCIL April 17, 2019 AGENDA

- 1. Draft No. 58-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE APPLICATION FOR THE 2019
 COMMUNITY HOUSING IMPACT AND PRESERVATION (CHIP) PROGRAM
 GRANT FUNDS; AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OF NILES TO ENTER INTO
 AN AGREEMENT, THE CITY OF GIRARD AND THE CITY OF HUBBARD
 FOR THE APPLICATION AND NEIGHBORHOOD DEVELOPMENT
 SERVICES FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE GRANT, IF AWARDED,
 AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
- 2. Draft No. 59-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR and/or SERVICE DIRECTOR
 TO ENTER INTO A STANDARD PIPE LICENSE AGREEMENT WITH
 AECOM, AS CONSULTANT FOR NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY
 COMPANY REGARDING THE PLACEMENT OF A 4-INCH DUCTILE IRON
 SANITARY SEWER PIPELINE; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 3. Draft No. 60-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS FROM
 THE UNAPPROPRIATED PROBATION FUND 266 TO THE PROBATION
 CONTRACTED LABOR ACCOUNT; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 4. Draft No. 61-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING MONTHLY CASH TRANSFERS; AND,
 DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 5. Draft No. 62-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATION FROM THE
 UNAPPROPRIATED SEWER FUND 503 TO THE SEWER MISCELLANEOUS
 ACCOUNT AND AUTHORIZING THE AUDITOR TO PAY THE INVOICE;
 AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

- 6. Draft No. 63-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 A RESOLUTION WAIVING THE SIGN PERMIT FEE FOR THREE DAYS FOR
 A CITY-WIDE RESIDENTIAL GARAGE OR YARD SALE; AND, DECLARING
 AN EMERGNECY
- 7. Draft No. 64-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING TRANSFER OF FUNDS FROM THE COURT
 CONTRACTED LABOR ACCOUNT TO THE MISCELLANEOUS GENERAL
 FUND TRANSFER ACCOUNT; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 8. Draft No. 65-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TREASURER TO ENTER INTO
 CONTRACT WITH THE OHIO AUDITOR OF STATE FOR ASSISTANCE
 WITH RECONCILIATION AS NEEDED AND FOR APPROPRIATION FROM
 THE UNAPPROPRIATED GENERAL FUND 101 TO THE TREASURER
 CONTRACTED LABOR ACCOUNT; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 9. Draft No. 66-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR and/or SAFETY DIRECTOR
 TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT FOR REPAIRS TO THE SAFETY SERVICES
 BUILDING; AND, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
- 10. Draft No. 67-19 to be brought to the floor for the first time:
 AN ORDINANCE APPROVING A THEN AND NOW PAYMENT REQUEST
 AUTHORIZING THE AUDITOR TO MAKE PAYMENT TO FINDLEY FIRE
 EQUIPMENT FOR EMERGENCY REPAIRS TO THE CITY OF NILES FIRE
 DEPARTMENT TOWER 7 (vehicle repairs); AND, DECLARING AN
 EMERGENCY